

LAC 354/23
Manjeet Kaur Vs. Union Of India
(14/05-06 Pansali)

23.10.2024

Present: Sh. R.S. Dalal, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI (inspite of service on 14.3.24)

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

WS on behalf of R-2/DDA has been filed. Copy supplied.

R-1/UOI has not filed its WS till date. Stipulated time has already expired. Hence, right of R-1/UOI to file WS stands closed.

LAC is directed to file revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act on or before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 29.04.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 23.10.2024